Form 3160-4 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES 17 VV. GRAND AVENUE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .: A NATIONAL AVENUE

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137

(BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMERS 12, NIVI 88210 WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG												210	Expires: March 31, 2007			
	WELL	COMP	LET	TION OF	RE	COMP	LE	TION	REPO	RT	AND LO	OG		5. Lease	Serial No.		
1a. Type of Well	X oil v	Vell	\neg	Gas Well	П	Dry		Other		****					NN	1 -934	66
b. Type of Comple		New Well		Work Over	X	Deepen		Plug Bac	k		Diff. Re	svr.,		6. If India	an, Allottee	or Tribe	e Name
2. Name of Oper		1011												7. Unit o	r CA Agree	ment Na	ame and No.
Yates Petro	leum Corp	oration															
3. Address				_		Phone No.	•		a code)						Name and		
105 S. 4th Str., Artesia, NM 88210 505-748-1471 4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)*													BK F	ederal #1			
4. Location of vv	ен (кероп юс	auon cieai	iy aii	ia iri accora	ance	with reach	ai i e	quiremei	ns)	F	RECEI	VE)	9. API W	/ен No. 30-0	05-62	2117
At Surface		660'F	SL 8	& 660'FW	/L (L	Jnit M, S	ws	SW)						10. Field	and Pool,		oratory -
											MAR 1 0	200)	7			iurian 974
At top prod. In	terval reported	d below				San	ne a	as abov	ve	96	BBEVE	TE	LURO.	Surve	, T.,R.,M., o ey or Area Section		SS-R26E
At total depth	Same a	s above)				(^RX	KET	r 3	DRAW;	De	Evonian	12. Coun	aves	13. Sta	
14. Data Carrel			15 5	Tota T D D	acho	d						/19/0				L	
14. Date Spudde	ed E 8/3/04		15. L	Date T.D.Re 9/14		u	10.	Date Co	mpietea D & A	Γ	X Ready				ations (DF,I		
		00001													3811'G	L 3	8823'KB
18. Total Depth:		6020'		11	9. Plu	g Back T.D.	.:	MD	5974'	20.	Depth Brid	ge Plu	g Set:	MD	NA NA		
	TVD	NA					Г	TVD	NA	L				TVD	NA		
21. Type Electric &	Other Mechanic	cal Logs Ru	n (Su	bmit copy of e	each)		22	Was W	ell cored?	_	X No		Yes (Su	bmit an	alysis)		
CNL, High R	esolution L	aterolo	g Ar	ray, Bore	ehole	€		Was DS	ST run?		X No		Yes (Su	bmit rep	port)		
Compensate	ed Sonic, C	BL		•				Direction	al Survey?		X No		Yes (Su	ıbmit co	ру)		
23. Casing and L	iner Record (Report all	string	gs set in we	//)		L										
	Ì				Ť			State	Cement	ег	No. of Si	ks &	Slurry	Vol.	l		
Hole Size	Size/Grade	Wt.(#/ft	_	Top (MD)	-	Bottm(MD)		Depth		Type of Ce		(BB	_)	Cement		Amount Pulled
14-3/4" 7-7/8"	10-3/4" 4-1/2"	40.5 /		Surface Surface	+	900' 6017'		In Place 1860 s						Surfa Surfa		-	
1-110	4-1/2	11.07	+	Suriace	+-	0017		 			1000	<u> </u>			Suna	ice	
			_		╁┈╴												
					T												
24. Tubing Reco	rd																
Size	Depth Se	t (MD)		cker Depth ((MD)	Size		Depth 9	Set (MD)	Pa	cker Depth	(MD)	Size	Depth	Set (MD)	Pac	ker Depth (MD)
2-3/8"	5847'		584	47'						00	Desference	D	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
25 . Producing Ir	ormation		ı -	Ton			B.	ottom		_	Perforation forated Inter	_	a Size	Nio	Holes	Γ	Perf. Status
A) Silurian	omation			Top 5912'		<u> </u>		920'			5912'-592		3126		32		Producing
B)										Ħ						<u> </u>	
C)													<u> </u>				
D)			Ĺ														
27. Acid, Fractur		Cement S	que	eze, Etc.													
De 5912'-5920'	oth Interval		Λοί	idize w/10	2000	200/ 10		id	Amo	ount:	and Type o	f Mate	rial				
3912-3920			ACI	uize w/ it	JUUÇ	20% IC	ac	lu									
_ /																	
28. Production -			_T			0.1			h				I= :				
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tester	,	Test Producti	on	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL		Oil Gravity Corr. API		as Prod	uction M	nethod		
1/20/05	2/1/05	24	- I		JII	36		12	44	l `	NA			nping			
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg.	_	24 Hr.		Oil		Gas	Water	 	Gas: Oil	1	Status				
Size	Flwg.	Press		Rate		BBL		MCF	BBL		Ratio			ACCEPTED FOR REU.			
NA	260 psi	Packe	∍r	ightharpoonup		36		12	44		NA	<u></u>		P	roducin	g	
28a. Production-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,,		- -				1 0:	1 10/-1	<u></u>	0	TC:		<u></u>	A - 4 h		
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Teste		Test Producti	on	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL		Gravity r. API	Gas Grav	ity Prod	ugtion N	Method M		8 2005
1 1000000	Date	, 03.6	_		J.,			1,4101	502		/ 1	15,84	"		+ D	1	L-
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg.		24 Hr.		Oil		Gas	Water	Gas	s: Oil	Well	Status	+			DO A. LOPEZ
Size	Flwg.	Press	.	Rate		BBL		MCF	BBL	Rati	io				PETR	OLE	JA EHGI TER
	1	l	- 1	ightharpoons		I		1	I	ĺ		1					

28b. Production	Interval C	 								
Date First	Test	Hours	Test	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	Gas	Production Method	
Produced	Date	Tested	Production	1	MCF	BBL	Corr. API	Gravity		
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg.	24 Hr.	Oil	Gas	Water	Gas: Oil	Well Statu	IS	
Size	Flwg.	Press.	Rate	BBL	MCF	BBL	Ratio			
28c. Production	- Interval D									
Date First	Test	Hours	Test	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	Gas	Production Method	
Produced	Date	Tested	Production	BBL	MCF	BBL	Corr. API	Gravity		
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg.	24 Hr.	Oil	Gas	Water	Gas: Oil	Well Statu	ıs	
Size	Flwg.	Press.	Rate	BBL	MCF	BBL	Ratio			
29. Disposition of	of Gas (Sold, u	sed for fuel,	vented, etc.)							
Sold										
30. Summary of	Porous Zones	(Include Aqu	uifers):					31. Forma	tion (Log) Markers	
Show all importests, including and recoveries.	tant zones of depth interval to	porosity and ested, cushic	d contents there on used, time to	of: Cored in ol open, flowin	tervals and g and shut-	all drill-ste in pressure	m es			
F	ormation		Тор	Bottom	Desc	ription, Co	ntents, etc.		Name	Тор
								 	***	Meas Depth
								Seven F	Rivers	186'
			ļ					Queen		425'
			Ì					Penrose		508'
								Graybu	_	585'
			[San An		885'
								Glorieta	l	1870'
			-					Yeso		1986'
		ł	i					Tubb		3400'
								Abo		4090'
								Wolfcar	•	4781'
								Wolfcar	np B Zone	4867'
								Spear		5104'
			ŀ					Cisco		5376'
					Į			Strawn		5562'
								Mississ	ippian	5826'
			i					Siluro-E	Devonian	5890'
					l			Pre-Car	mbrian	5946'
32. Additional re	emarks (include	e plugging pr	ocedure):							
33. Indicate wh			ed by placing a coogs (1 full set re	ï		ooxes: gic Report	DST	Report	Directional Survey	
	Sundry No	otice for plug	ging and cemen	t verification	Core A	Analysis	Other	:		
34. I hereby cer	tify that the fore	egoing and a	ttached informa	tion is complet	te and corre	ect as dete	rmined from all a	available red	cords (see attached ins	tructions)*
Name(please p	rint)			Tina Huer	ta			Title	Regulatory Com	pliance Supervisor
Signature	_<	\rightarrow io	a H	uert	م)	·		_ Date	Februa	ry 8, 2005
		(

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any talse, fictitious or traudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

WELL NAME A	ND NUMBER Seinfe	eld "BBK" Federal No. 1	
LOCATION 66	50' FSL & 660' FWL	L, Section 12, T6S, R26E, Chave	s County NM
OPERATOR YE	ates Petroleum Cor	poration	
DRILLING CO	NTRACTOR United D	rilling, Inc.	
of the dril:	ling contractor wh	certifies that he is an authoring drilled the above described otained the following results:	
Degrees @ De	<u>epth</u>	Degrees @ Depth	Degrees @ Depth
1/2° 50	008'		
3/4° 52	<u> 230 '</u>		
1° 55	517'		
			
	-		
		Drilling Contractor United Dr	illing, Inca
		By: George A. Title: Business N	jaly Aho
Subscribed a	nd sworn to before	e me this 20^{H} day of 10^{H}	temper,
20 <u>84</u> .		arlene M Notary Pub	Jacken 11c
My Commission	n Expires: 10-04-	Of Chaves Marchael State	u Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

			WEL	L LC	CATIO	N AND A	REAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	T				
¹ A	PI Number	r			² Pool Cod	le	³ Pool Name						
30-005-62117				97298			Bosque Penn North						
⁴ Property Code						⁵ Proper	ty Name			6 7	Well Number		
32655							1						
⁷ OGRID N	No.					⁸ Operat	or Name			9 Elevation			
025575			Yates Petroleum Corporation							3811'GL			
	¹⁰ Surface Location												
UL or lot no.	Section	Townshi	ip R	lange	Lot Idn	Feet from the		Feet from the	East/W	est line	County		
M	12	6S	2	26E		660	South	660	We	est	Chaves		
				¹¹ Bo	ttom Ho	ole Location	If Different From	m Surface					
UL or lot no.	Section	Townshi	ip R	lange	Lot Idn	Feet from the		Feet from the	East/W	East/West line Co			
12 Dedicated Acres	s ¹³ Joint	or Infill	14 Conso	olidation	Code 15 O	rder No.							
320					İ								

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. RECEIVED MAR 0 7 2005 Tina Huerta Regulatory Compliance Supervisor Title and E-mail Address March 4, 2005 Date 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 660 W Certificate Number

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

¹ API Number

30-005-62117

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

² Pool Code

82730

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

³ Pool Name

Pecos Slope Abo

32655 TOGRID No. 025575 UL or lot no. M	Section 12	Township			Seinfeld BBk 8 Operator				9 Elevation		
025575 UL or lot no. 5	Section 12					Name			⁹ Elevation		
UL or lot no.	12				T7 / TS / T				l I		
	12					Corporation			3811'GL		
	12				10 Surface	Location					
М	I		Range	Lot Id		North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
	~ I	6S	26E	ļ	660	South	660	West	Chaves		
	I		11 B	ottom 1	Hole Location I	f Different From	m Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Lot Id:		North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
	ļ										
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Joint o	or Infill	14 Consolidatio	n Code	⁵ Order No.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
160											
NO ALLOWAB	ELE WII	LL BE A			UNIT HAS BEEN		THE DIVISION 17 OPE I hereby ce is true and belief. Signatury Tina Huer Printed Name Regulator Title and E-m March 4,	ERATOR CER rtify that the information complete to the best ta y Compliance Sup ail Address	CATED OR A NON RTIFICATION tion contained herein of my knowledge and ervisor		
5,019							I hereby ce plat was pl made by made is true Date of Surve	rtify that the well loc otted from field notes e or under my superv e and correct to the l ey	s of actual surveys vision, and that the best of my belief.		

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

UL or lot no.

12 Dedicated Acres

320

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Township

Section

13 Joint or Infill

Range

¹⁴ Consolidation Code

Lot Idn

15 Order No.

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

County

☐ AMENDED REPORT

		W	ELL LO	CATIO1	N AND ACR	REAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	T				
1	API Number	r		² Pool Code			³ Pool Na	me				
30-	005-621	17		97282	97282 Crockett Draw Wolfcamp							
⁴ Property	Code				⁵ Property	Name			6 1	Well Number		
32655	;				Seinfeld BBK		1					
⁷ OGRID	⁷ OGRID No. ⁸ Operator Name								⁹ Elevation			
02557	5			Yates Petroleum Corporation						3811'GL		
					¹⁰ Surface	Location						
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	st line	County		
M	12	6S	26E 660 South 660 West							Chaves		
	11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											

Feet from the

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

North/South line

Feet from the

East/West line

16	RECEIV	ED	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature
	MAR 0 7	2005 FECIAL	Tina Huerta Printed Name Regulatory Compliance Supervisor Title and E-mail Address March 4, 2005 Date
			18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
66015 (6015			Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Certificate Number

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

		W	ELL LO	CATI	ON AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	T			
1 4	API Number	r		² Pool Code ³ Pool Name							
30-	005-621	17			Wildcat Silurian						
Property C	Code				⁵ Property	Name			⁶ Well Number		
3265	5					1					
OGRID !	Vo.					⁹ Elevation					
02557	5			•	3811'GL						
					10 Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idr	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	st line	County	
M	12	6S	26E		660	South	660	Wes	st	Chaves	
			¹¹ Bo	ottom I	Hole Location I	f Different From	m Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idr	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	st line	County	
12 Dedicated Acre	s ¹³ Joint	or Infill 14	Consolidatio	n Code	Order No.						
40		ĺ									

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16			17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
			Tina Huertas
			Tina Huerta Printed Name
			Regulatory Compliance Supervisor Title and E-mail Address
			February 9, 2005 Date
			18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
			plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the
			same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
			Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
6601W			
, ko' S	-11		Certificate Number